
DANNY DUMARESQUE 
213 Portugal Cove Road 
St. John’s, NL A1B 2N5 

 
 
 

E-mail: cbundon@pub.nl.ca 
 
2014-07-22 
 
Ms. Cheryl Blundon 
Newfoundland and Labrador  
   Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
120 Torbay Road 
St. John’s, NL A1A 5B2 
 
Dear Ms. Blundon: 
 
RE: An Application by Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro (Hydro) for Approval of 
Agreement with Corner Brook Pulp and Paper Limited for Capacity Assistance 
 
After reviewing the Application and the responses to Request for Information concerning the 
matter noted, I hereby request the Public Utilities Board to reject this application and ask Hydro 
to conclude a one year Agreement only.  Hydro has failed to maintain its generating assets to 
perform as required during peak demand and appears to have failed to have the 100MW 
generator in service as contracted for Dec. 6, 2014. 
 
In light of the above, I believe that this power will be required for this Winter and should be 
contracted. Meanwhile, I also believe we are going to pay too much for this “emergency 
power” and any subsequent agreement should be rejected without a lower price for variable 
power. 
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, via email 
danny.liberal@gmail.com or (709) 685-5719. 
 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
 
Danny Dumaresque 
Intervenor 
 
 
 

mailto:danny.liberal@gmail.com�


Encl. 
cc. 
                Mr. Geoffrey P. Young, E-Mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca 

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO 

                
Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-Mail: 
NEWFOUNDLAND POWER INC. 

ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com 
Ian Kelly, QC, E-Mail: ikelly@curtisdawe.com 

Mr. Thomas Johnson, E-Mail: 
CONSUMER ADVOCATE 

tjohnson@odeaearle.ca 
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-Mail: clacey@odeaearle.ca 

Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-Mail: 
ISLAND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER GROUP 

pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
Mr. Dean Porter, E-Mail: dporter@pa-law.ca 

Ms. Cheryl Blundon, E-Mail: 
PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD 

cblundon@pub.nl.ca 
Ms. M. Greene, E-Mail: mgreene@pub.nl.ca 
Mr. Fred Winsor, E-Mail: winsorf@nl.rogers.com 
Mr. Tom O’Reilly, E-Mail: toreilly@coxandpalmer.com 
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